oF

]

3 HiX

MEESEGIE

AUTOMATIC EYELET BUTTONHOLE
SEWING MACHINE

7{1’":

i

PARTS BOOK



10.

11.

12:

13.

14-1.

14-2.

15.

16.

17.

18-1.

18-2.

19

B =

CONTENTS
L1 1 T P PP 01
Machine body
AT e PR R AT B - - er e et 03
Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism
O o T PP P PR 05
Upper shaft mechanism
BHEBEE i s e 07
Zigzag mechanism
ERATREHEEE «ooorevr vttt 09
Needle bar rocking mechanism
FEBIZBER () wrevrerererommmmmenieiiimiiiinis s ottt s s ae b e sanans 11
Presser foot mechanism
EW%E(Z) ............................................................................................. 15
Presser foot mechanism
FE A rreeenet et e e s e s s b i1
Feed mechanism
B JJEER o e e 19
Cutter mechanism
TRREEEER ceecereeeern st e e e e e e et 71
Lower shaft mechanism
e R LT LT LT T T S P PRI 73
Loopier mechanism
MR TR A B v vveeeeven ettt s 25
Double chain stitch loopier mechanism
APEDEER oo eer et e e s e e e s s s 29
Spreader mechanism:--
HETHTEREEE T - vvvveeeseoremrrtare ettt bbb e st e s s ubreress e 31
Lubrication
T (O P Py P T PO TIPS 35
Threading mechanism
B AR () eututt ittt e e s as s e 37
Threading mechanism
EIERIETE cooreneetestn i e e e e et s e s 30
Thread trimmer mechanism
TEERBIEDAEIE coocoorrr s st b e e 41
Upper thread trimmer mechanism
BEL BRI «ooeremurunrunemi ittt b e e s e 43
Power supply equipment mechanism
Eﬁﬁbflﬁﬁﬁ:%ﬂs#(—‘) ....................................................................................... 45
Air pressure mechanism
B ZHTE IR AT ( ) o oo vvememennetosenuinitite e s st e e e eress e 47
Air pressure mechanism
1 R P PP PP PSPPI 49

Accessories



1. &S Machine body




1. AL AL 7

Machine body

= ] =N
?01.3 Pafzjj;lo. Sl NAME OF PARTS forllir
1 20008783 bR PLATE 1
2 110028119 TR PLATE PACKING 1
3 [10008776 B24T M5X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12 9
4 20008785 4R REAR COVER 1
5 110028120 AR REAR COVER PACKING 1
6 10028121 ki BELT COVER 1
8 10002181 IZHEMA X 16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X 16 4
9 20008787 R G BED BASE 1
10 10028123 JEC R 57 7 #A BED BASE CUSHION 2
11 (10028124 HhPE 4X6.5 SPACER 4X 6.5 2
12 (10003049 BEET MAX 12 SCREW BIND M4 X 12 2
20 (10028128 At GS SPRING 1
21 (10028129 GSSZ M GS SUPPORT PLATE 1
22 110003108 B2AT M6 X 16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6 X 16 2
23 110028130 £ SUPPORT PIN 1
24 110027930 A 4PEC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 4
25 (10028132 GSS7 3 Hl GS SUPPORT SHAFT 1
30 [10028133 B ATl HINGE LEVER SHAFT 1
31 10009187 IZ4T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET M6 X8 6
32 (10028134 B S AR HINGE SUPPORT SHAFT 1
34 10028135 S HEFAN HEAD SUPPORT LEVER 1
35 10028136 i SPRING TWIST 1
36 10028137 BB HINGE B 2
38 10028138 JECHR B i At BED HINGE SHAFT 2
40 |10028139 £ 51 5 NEEDLE GUIDE COVER 1
41 10009455 T2ET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 4
42 10028140 EIAE =L FINGER GUARD 1
43 10028141 HALRET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 3
44 10005297 R4 NUT 2 M4 2
45 110009470 HEILE 6 WAVE WASHER 6 3
46 110009503 FEIE 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
47 10028143 JEAR 55 BED COVER 1
48 10028144 B24T M4 X 10 SCREW FLAT M4 X 10 2
49 110003160 IZ ke M8 X 30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M8 X 30 1
50 10028145 BIRIE 4 RUBBER CAP, 4 3
52 10028146 BIRIE 8 RUBBER CAP, 8 4
54 10028804 B WIRE COVER 1
55 10028147 M2 10 RUBBER CAP, 10 1
56 10028148 % 18 RUBBER CAP, 18 3
60 10028149 MG % 22 RUBBER CAP, 22 6
61 10028150 M2 23.5 RUBBER CAP, 23.5 1
63 10028151 145 0 %€ RUBBER CAP 1
65 10028152 ke Z—WINDOW COVER 1
70 140000382 EORRIL INJURY MARK 6
71 [10008974 B bRid LABEL, GROUNDING 4
72 10005468 TH R 256 1 EMBLEM 1
73 110030720 T MODLE PLATE 1




2.3HHF - BEATRE

Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism




2. B AR AT B Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism

?01.? Paﬁl?\lo. R NAME OF PARTS ijrznir
1 |10034967 AR AT LA CRANK ROD UNIT 1
2 [10003586 & 60877 BALL BEARING 608ZZ 2
3 [10027737 EFAT HEAR NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
4 (10010537 IEET SM9/64” X 40 (F5) SCREW, SM9/64” X40 L 1
5 [10027735 AT 5 SLIDE BLOCK 1
6 (10027733 Ja S SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE B 1
7 10012752 I2ET M4X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 8
8 (10027734 GIREEESSE)! SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F 1
9 10032147 HE 8X13.5%X2 WASHER 8X13.5X2 2
10 |10027743 RAREEN NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 2
11 |10001975 I2ET M3X 12 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW M3X 12 3
12 10027744 BT 94X 27X 1.5 WASHER 7.94X27X 1.5 2
13 110051440 R A BEEDLE BAR ASSY UNIT 1
14 (10027755 R BEEDLE BAR ASSY 1
15 10027756 A& E NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER 1
16 10028215 AT Je Bk NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE D 1
17 10028216 R e ik NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE U 1
18 {10027934 kT SHOULDER SCREW 1
19 |10028213 AT TENSION SPRING 1
20 (10014508 24T SM1/8” X 44 SET SCREW SM1/8” X 44 1
21 110031977 W&t 16# NEEDLE 16# 1
22 (20009517 EHAT 4B A1 NEEDLE BAR BUSH ASSY 1
26 (10027724 AT S O NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE 1
27 (10003138 25T M4X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 3
28 (10027746 AT AT hi e CROSS HEAD 1
29 (10027745 i8] NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET 1
31 [10027750 IR E TR SLEEVE 1
32 [10027759 B 13X26X1.5 WASHER 13X26X1.5 1
34 (10027749 AT VT FC AR NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY 1
35 |10027751 EAF e 5 R S PULLEY FLANGE 1
36 [10009667 I2ET M3X 6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 4
37 10027752 EHAT E a1 B NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR 2
38 [10005295 I2ET M4 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 2
39 10027753 AT S 114 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 2
40 (10013869 L NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING 2
41 (10027754 FHAF 5 ) SCHERR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE 2
42 (10011357 I2ET M3X 6 SCRWE PAN M3X6 2
43 [10027931 & 6805ZZNR BALL BEARING 6805ZZNR 2
44 110001466 EFAT IR P i AR NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT 1
45 (10001474 24T M3 X 14 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW M3X 14 1
46 110027747 IR R 5 GEAR NUT COVER 1
47 |20009515 PR THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER UNIT 1
50 |10008072 HZE 22 WICK 2X2 1
51 10007798 T 0IL TUBE 1
52 140000362 Je AL FASTENING BAND 1
53 B FELT 1
54 [10038937 B ROLLER 1
55 (10027730 TRECEY ROLLER SHAFT 1
56 [10003153 I25T M5X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
57 10027731 7| V57 i BURA RS THREAD GUIDE 1
58 [10027732 HREGHT S THREAD TAKE—UP L SUPPORT SHAFT 1
59 [10010907 124T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6 1
60 110027723 AT e NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
61 (10003044 I2ET M4 X6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2
62 (10037915 B 4XT7X0.5 WASHER 4X7X0.5 3




3. LihkE Upper shaft mechanism




3. AR E

Upper shaft mechanism

=] =) Sep =
?07.5 Pafls:?lo. Sl NAMEOF PARTS Nfiir
1 [10028153 i UPPER SHAFT 1
2 110028154 bl A UPPER SHAFT CRANK 1
3 10025882 i 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004Z7ZNR 2
4 110010907 B2AT M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 24
5 10028156 BRET SCREW M8 1
6 10028157 ERYE] SPACER 1
7 [10028158 RPN BALANCE COLLAR 1
8 110003535 K 600477 BALL BEARING 600477 1
9 110029007 e ASSISTANT SHAFT 1
10 [10028172 B[R e LA DRIVEN TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
11 10028170 [&]45 1 TIMING BELT 1
12 10025881 6204NR-2RS BOMAh & BALL BEARING 62047Z7ZNR 1
13 10028160 REE BEARING COLLAR 4
15 [10003439 A& 630477 BALL BEARING 630477 1
16 10028173 B MR T ZIGZAG CAM BAFFLE 1
17 110002975 I2AT M3 X6 SCREW PAN M3 X6 2
18 10028161 [R5 FHe 2 TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
19 10028175 BN SIHE Ui e DRIVEN ARC HYPOID GEAR 1
20 [10028162 ik C52 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C52 1
21 [10028163 h ORTHOGONAL SHAFT 1
22 (10003600 7K 6202DDUNR BALL BEARING 6202DDUNR 1
23 110053028 BREAT i /N A CAM ROLLER TAKE-UP 1
24 (10025876 K 620477 BALL BEARING 620477 1
25 (10028166 LAEE L Z1GZAG CAM 1
26 10007918 ik c47 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C47 1
27 [10028167 7K 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING 6002ZZNR 2
28 10003290 ik C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 1
29 (10028168 i B PULLEY BASE 1
30 (10028171 BRI EE G T DRIVING TIMING PULLEY 1
31 (10028169 Tl PULLEY 1
32 110009455 B2ET M4X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 3
33 [10010967 4P L4 WASHER PLAIN L4 3
34 (10028174 R GNHE e DRIVING ARC HYPOID GEAR 1
35 (10022863 IEET M6 X 0. 75X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X0.75X6 6




Zigzag mechanism

4. sHERE




4. AR E

Zigzag mechanism

55 5 - s
No. Pars No. AR NAVE - OF PARTS Number
2 (20010705 BT XA ZIGZAG FORK ASSY 1
7 110028177 EH AT LA 71GZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
8 10028181 B IZET M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6 1
9 10028182 kMg AR 7Z1GZAG CRANK SCREW 1
10 10003084 12 E}E M6 NUT 1 M6 2
11 [10028183 EHE AR ZIGZAG CRANK 1
1210003086 HpE WASHER PLAIN 1
13 10003078 IEEE M6 NUT M6 1
14 [10028184 e P& 7Z1GZAG FORK SUPPORT SHAFT 1
15 10010907 B2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 1
16 (10028185 B 1R HE AR ZH A N—POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY 1
17 10028186 BT O O Y 7Z—ECCENTRIC PIN 1
18 [10028187 EHE IR Z1GZAG DRIVING LEVER 1
19 {10003108 I24T M6 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M6X 16 1
20 |10028188 P WASHER PLAIN 1
21 [10028189 BB 4 Z1GZAG COAXIAL ROCK SHAFT 1
22 (10003153 IE4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
23 110028190 e CAP, 4 1
24 110028191 ET R 71GZAG LEVER 1
25 110028192 RAREES NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
26 |10001975 BEET M3X 12 BOLT SOCKET M3X12 1




5. $t4rEEsh R E Needle bar rocking mechanism

o1

@27




5 AT an i B

Needle bar rocking mechanism

= = PUS=N
1 [10027760 ok i 2H A PULSE MOTOR ASSY 1
2 AR AR LABEL, HIGH TEMP 1
3 110012073 BEET M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 4
4 110027761 EAT R THETA PULLEY ASSY 1
5 110010907 PEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET M6X6 4
7 110027769 2kt R A [E S Bk 4 [TENSTION PULLEY 1
8 10003576 K 600077 BALL BEARING 600077 2
9 10027928 [ 26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26 4
10 [10027762 TR S AR T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 2
11 10003277 4 10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 2
12110001923 BEET M4 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 12 4
14 10009786 A& 620177 BALL BEARING 620177 1
15 [10003321 4k 32 RETAINING RING INTERNAL (€32 1
16 |10027765 L5 ) el 2 e SET SCREW COLLAR 1
18 10027768 i e AR MOTOR STOPPER 1
19 [10011313 B2ET M6 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2
20 [10003598 “hK 6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR 1
21 10027764 L Bl 4 DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT PULLEY 1
22 (10009103 B24] M4 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4X 16 1
24 (10027763 E AR N [F) 2D 5k K% TENSION PULLEY 1
25 [10027766 R DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY 1
26 (10027767 RIS DRIVING LOOPER PULLEY 1
27 (10012162 B2E] M5 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET M5X5 2
30 (10027770 EHRF RS [R5 A BELT 580-5M-10 1
31 (10027771 L) AR B[R] 2 iy BELT 810-5M-10 1

10




6. [EBZEE(—) Presser foot mechanism

116115

=4

5

N

1

So. Gy 118
TRy
SR

118

12

¥
71

11




6 JEIEE ()

Presser foot mechanism

) i) e
No. Pars No. AR NAVE - OF PARTS Number
1 20008774 EAE FEED BAR 1

3 10028023 SRR LA FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

4 110028034 EF R L E e NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
5 10028027 AL ROCKER LEVER

6 (10028030 FTIFIRBNAF AL OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY L
7 110027976 H4E 6.5X10X0.5 WASHER 6.5X10X0.5

8 110013038 4 5 RETAINING RING 5

13 110028035
16 110027975
17 110027977
18 110027978
19 (10003083
20 10002881
21 10003001
22 (10031194
23 10027979
24 10027980
25 (10003248
26 (10027981
27 10009668
28 10027982
29 (10027983
30 (10011376
31 110027984
32 10008776
34 110027974
35 (10027941
36 (10027960
37 10027985
38 10027986
44 (10027987
45 (10027988
47 {10027989
48 (10002896
49 (10027990
50 (10027991
51 (10027992
52 10009667
53 10027993
54 (10030362
55 (10009471
57 10009503
58 10003681
59 (10003346
60 10027994
63 (10027995
64 (10003153
65 (10008119
66 (10008119
67 (10008119
68 (10008119
69 (10008119
70 (10008119
71 (10008119
72 110027942

FTIFIRBNAFLHAR
BRAT

A

TE DI AR
R 4

BRET MAX8
24T M3X 10
M3 1F IR Mg R
SERLAR T
RUELEFHB
ik 3
AL
K 5

JE JEVAF il

JE B

BEET M5 X 12
JE IR BT
WE4T M5X 12
AT

TRAR I P A Rk
H

JE A LA
PE L
HE AR
RTEFFAY
AT S ZEFT
B2ET M4 X5
P
FARA
FARB
B24] M3X6
AT LR
124 M4X 16
ERE M4
4

M7k

iR 19

R 4X2.5-570
4X2.5-450
4X2.5-1100
.5-1050
4X 2. 5-340

4X2.5-50

4X2.5-730
B YURE Bk

_

i G G
N
X
Do

N

PSR O O O

=

OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY R
SHOULDER SCREW M5
EXTENSION SPRING

STOPPER PLATE OPENING
WASHER PLAIN 4

SCREW PAN M4 X8

SCREW PAN M3X 10

SPEED NUT M3

STOPPER PLATE I

ROD PIN, B:CYLINDER
RETAINING RING 3

CYLINDER SCREW

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5
CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

CLAMP LEVER, B

BOLT SOCKET M5X12

CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
SCREW PAN M5X 12

CYLINDER SCREW

JOINT

AIR BOLSTER

CLAMP CYLINDER ROD

SPRING HOOK, L

SPRING SOOK, R

CYLINDER ROD PIN

CLAMP CYLINDER SUPPORT
SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5
SPRING

GUIDE PLATE A

GUIDE PLATE B

SCREW, FLAT M3 X6

OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER
BOLT M4X 16

NUT M4

WASHER SPRING 4

LINEAR BUSH

RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 19
Y BEARING

Y GUIDE SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-570

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-450

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1100

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1050

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-340

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-50

AIR TUBE 4X2.5-730
UNION Y4

=0T DD DN DD DN = DD DD DN O DN DN~ O DD DN = DN DN DN

—_
Ol DD DD DD,

—
[}

e e e e e e = DD =

12




6. [ERZEE(—) Presser foot mechanism

116115

=

5

N

1

So. Gy 118
TRy
SR

118

12

¥
71

13




6 AR E ()

Presser foot mechanism

=) =) Sefr B
?07.7 Paf”qs:ﬁljzlo. AR NAME OF PARTS Nf&mir
73 140000362 R LA 3X100 FASTENING BAND 33X 100 5
75 110005458 b 2 41 1 GROUND WIRE 1
76 110001118 24T SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X6 1
77 110027996 ke PLATE PRESSER 2
78 110027997 BigET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 2
79 110009470 iHE 6 WASHER, BENDING 6 2
81 10027971 ¥ CYLINDER ASSY 1
82 (10027941 TR VRBP4 Sk JOINT 2
83 10027998 SELAF CYLINDER ROD OPENING 1
115 [10027959 TR A% SPEED CONTROLLER 2
116 [10008119 S8 4X2.5-550 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-550 1
117 (10008119 K 4X2.5-200 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-200 1
118 [10008119 S8 4X2.5-50 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-50 1
119 [10035286 JEARL PLATE PRESSER, L 1
<HT-01> <APPLY TO -01>
20 |10002881 AT MAX8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
101 (10028003 HR 705 FEED BAR PLATE SPRING 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
27 |10009668 P4 5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5 1
48 110002896 24T MAX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 1
97 110028001 HESS G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER 1
98 10028002 g G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT 1
<HTF01> <APPLY TO -01>
86 10029404 AR TP e ELBOW UNION 4M5 2
89 110053030 ST CYLINDER ASSY B 16X 30 1
91 10052324 FRALAR SPACING BOARD 1
92 110027999 St T-TRIM, CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE 1
93 [10028000 SHLFAE THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW 1
94 10005692 I2ET M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
99  [10005297 RE M4 NUT M4 2
95 10008119 K 4X2.5-1300 ATR TUBE 4X2.5-1300 1
96 |10008119 KA 4X2.5-1260 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-1260 1
<HF-00, -01> <APPLY TO -00,-01>
24 110027980 SULEFT 4B ROD PIN, B:CYLINDER 1
25 110003248 P4E 3 RETAINING RING 3 2
26 |10027981 S ETIE e CYLINDER SCREW 1
27 |10009668 P4 5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 5 1
65 10008119 K8 4X2.5-570 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-570 1
66 |10008119 S 4X2.5-450 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-450 1
81 10027971 ¥ CYLINDER ASSY 1
83 10027998 SETAF CYLINDER ROD OPENING 1
86 10029404 TR RBY PR Sk ELBOW UNION 4M5 2

14




6. EH%EE (—) Presser foot mechanism




6. IR E ()

Presser foot mechanism

= = =N
TN?O? Paf{s:?\lo. R NAME OF PARTS Nii;lir
19 110009667 B2ET M3 X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 4
21 10028006 b OPENING SLIDE BLOCK 2
22 110028007 PSR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 2
23 10003059 BRET M2X 4 SCREW BIND M2X4 4
24 110028008 B R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42 1
26 |10028009 JEAT R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30 1
27 110007878 JiEs 3 WASHER, BENDING 3 2
28 110028010 A SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP 2
29 110003018 WZRE M3 NUT M3 2
30 10028011 &R 2R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 2
31 (10002881 BRET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 4
32 110028012 Pt CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 2
33 |10006142 ik 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 4
34 10028013 JEAFR CLAMP LEVER R 1
35 10011376 B2AT M5X 12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 2
36 10028014 JERER CLAMP ARM R 1
37 |10002896 W2ET MAX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4 X5 4
38 (10028015 4R CROTH GUIDE R 1
39 |10014454 BEETM3. 5X 4 SCREW M3.5X4 2
43 |10028016 EHRL-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42 1
44 |10028017 AT L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, L-30 1
52 10028018 JEAFL CLAMP LEVER L 1
54 10028019 JeREL CLAMP ARM L 1
56 |10028020 EiEEy A CROTH GUIDE L 1
<HTF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
1 |20010688 JEJE /N R RO 2H AR CLAMP ASSY R 1
2 110031910 i R WORK CLAMP PLATE RS 1
4 120010687 JEJE /e e 28 AL CLAMP ASSY L 1
5 110031911 T MEHR WORK CLAMP PLATE LS 1
7 110031908 JRE 2R BT 4 Je 2R b THREAD TENSION PLATE OF LOWER THREAD SHEARED 1
8 110003034 BRETM3 X 5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 1
9 110031907 JEREZR BT 28 T] AR PRESS PLATE OF LOWER THREAD SHEARED 1
10 10031913 EEW)| KNIFE 1
11 [10002855 BEETM4 X 4 SCREW PAN M4 X 4 1
<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
12 20010789 JE NS B 2H AR CLAMP ASSY R 1
13 10028021 VEE YT WORK CLAMP PLATE RS 1
15 (10028004 JEAEHRR WORK CLAMP PLATE, R 1
16 (20010788 J SN O 2H AL CLAMP ASSY L 1
17 10028022 T MEHR WORK CLAMP PLATE LS 1
20 |10028005 JERHRL WORK CLAMP PLATE, L 1

16




Feed mechanism

7. EREE

17



TR HE

Feed mechanism

1 (10027774 EREH () FEED BAR COVER L 1
2 110027775 ERESH ) FEED BAR COVER R 1
3 10027799 ERLG 5U FEED BAR COVER U 1
4 10028144 BEAT M4 X 10 SCREW, FLAT M4 X 10 14
5 (10027776 X7 )k} 48 X FEED SHAFT HOLDER S 1
6 (10027777 X7 [ IERHEN X FEED SHAFT HOLDER N 1
7 110027778 ik X RACK 2
8 (10012073 B24T M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 5
9 (10027779 YIEAT 5 [m) fih Y FEED GUIDE SHAFT 2
10 [10010907 124T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET M6 X6 20
11 |10027780 XA 5 ) A X FEED GUIDE SHAFT A 1
12 10027781 XA 5 ) 1B X FEED GUIDE SHAFT B 1
13 [10003039 BEAT M4 X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 2
14 (10009103 BEAT M4X 16 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 16 4
15 (10003083 g 4 WASHER PLAIN S 4 12
16 (10027924 itk LINER BUSH, 12 4
17 110027782 2 M il AR S ST AR BALL BEARING STOPPER 6
18 (10000040 B24T M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 6
19 (20010716 ViRl 2 14 Y FEED ASSY 1
20 10027783 Yik Al B 7L JEE Y FEED BASE 1
21 |10027772 Y75 [ ik By ik PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y 1
23 110014395 B2AT M4 X 14 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 14 8
25 110027784 Y75 [ SR B 5 DRIVING GEAR Y 1
27 (10027785 YAG 3 B Y PULLEY SUPPORT 1
28 110001943 B2AT M5 20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X 20 2
29 10027786 o A= N =Pl | b i Y TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
30 10003073 HE 5 WASHER PLAIN S 5 2
31 10003280 4P 16 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C16 2
32 [10027787 MEBZ R Y PULLEY SHAFT 1
33 110003546 ik BALL BEARING MICRO 8 2
34 10002233 B24T M5X 25 BOLT SOCKET M5X 25 1
35 110027930 PP 8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 3
36 10027788 Yik kb Fe il Y PULLEY SHAFT 1
37 110026126 K BALL BEARING RADIAL 2
38 10027789 Vil i IDLER GEAR Y 1
40 10027797 Y5 a3} ) 0 i T BELT 1
41 110027790 B SR BELT HOLDER 1
42 110012553 I24T M4 X8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
43 110027791 YR 4l > 42 Y DE\RIVING SHAFT HOLDER 1
45 110003108 25T M6 X 16 BOLT SOCKET M6X 16 6
46 110027796 Y Y SHAFT 1
47 110027798 \eiia Y SHAFT HOLDER 1
49 110003681 Tk LINEAR BUSH 2
52 10011313 PBET MEX 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M6X 12 2
53 20010717 X b 2H A4 X FEED ASSY 1
54 110027773 X7 A ik v By i PULSE MOTOR ASSY X 1
56 10027792 15K FEED GEAR 1
60 10027793 45 & I A B s LR X MOTOR SUPPORT 1
61 10027794 X7 E G 4e IDLER GEAR 2
63 |10007200 Tk BALL BEARING 2
64 10027925 48 28 RETAINING RING INTERNAL €28 2
65 (10027795 X2 B 15 e i X IDLER GEAR SHAFT 1
66 10002953 12E}E M5 1
<HF-0D <APPLY TO -01>
69 [10027981 LR CYLINDER SCREW 1

18




Cutter mechanism

8.VITI%E

19




8. VIJJ3E

Cutter mechanism

o = MNepe B
?07.5 Pafzj?\lo. ARR NAME OF PARTS Nfr%ir
1 (10027800 A= A 2 A HAMMER BRACKET ASSY 1
6 |10027803 BEAT M5X 12.5 KNOB SCREW M5X 12.5 1
7 10005405 B2AT M4X9 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 10 4
9 110027804 AR CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT 1
10 10032145 I WAL RIS BUSH C—SHAFT ASSY 1
13 (10027806 Y1 JIENVE Sk Zh GUIDE BLOCK 1
14 [10001923 B24T M4 X 12 BOLT SOCKET M4 X 12 2
15 10027807 ZIDAE A e DRIVING SHAFT PRESSER 1
16 [10027588 BEAT M6X0. 75 SET SCREW SOCKET M6XO0. 75 1
19 110005405 BRET M4 X9 BOLT M4 X9 2
20 |10005297 WZEE M4 NUT2 M4 2
21 10011313 B24T M6X 12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 3
22 10027815 A 0 RING 1
23 |10027817 Y11 CUTTER ARM 1
25 (10027818 VI C—SENSOR PIN 1
27 |10027819 ZIDAE=REEES C—ARM SLIDE BLOCK 1
28 |10027820 Y11 e C—ARM PIN 3
29 110009187 AT M6X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6XS8 8
30 10027821 11 il C-ARM SHAFT 1
31 10003169 BEAT M6 X 12 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 12 2
32 |10003158 B2AT M6X 25 BOLT SOCKET M6 X 25 1
33 |10027816 41l SET SCREW COLLAR 1
35 10027822 Y174 CUTTER LEVER ASSY 1
36 |10027826 VI IEEAT CUTTER LINK 1
39 10011803 B24T M5X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6 3
42 (10027823 177 AP % CUTTER REVER SHAFT 1
43 10027824 LHIES BUSH C-LEVER SHAFT 1
45 [10027825 VIDlSNisE Ll CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT 1
49 (20010648 1] JRE R A KNIFE BRACKET UNIT 1
52 |10027809 IR KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER 1
53 |10012073 B2AT M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 4
54 (10027810 DA DR BLOCK STOPPER PLATE 1
55 |10000040 W2AT SCREW PAN 1
57 (10027811 Y1) 3 Ay o 7 ECCENTRIC PIN 1
58 10027812 CIDAEEESS KNIFE GARBAGE JOINT 1
59 (10027827 IR TUBE GUIDE 1
60 (10003047 BRET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 1
61 10027814 17] KNIFE 1
62 10027813 R HAMMER 1

20




9. FRiEE Lower shaft mechanism

I



9. Thi%E

Lower shaft mechanism

=] =] epe B2
o | rere xo i NAIE OF PARTS her
1 10027830 T LOWER SHAFT 1
3 110027828 T HFE AT EEA LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY A 1
4 (10027829 b [F D B LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY B 1
5 (10028155 7K 6004Z7ZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 1
6 [10010907 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 4
7 |10001901 I24T M6X 30 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X 30 3
8 110004936 g 6 SPACER 6 3
9 10003249 HEIE 6 SPRING SPACER 6 3
10 [10025881 6204NR-2RS_BOM#i 7K BALL BEARING 62047Z7ZNR 2
11 [10010950 18] BEARING COLLAR 2
12 (10027831 TohEEB) R BELT 1
13 10027832 e LOWER SHAFT CAM 1
16 10027833 RS BELT 1
18 10027834 TR IDLER PULLEY ASSY 1
19 [10003586 A& 60877 BALL BEARING 60877 2
20 (10027927 PURE 22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL €22 2
21 110027835 R R E COLLAR 1
22 110027836 st IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 1
23 110009187 124T M6X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X8 1
25 110027837 KERE TENSION PULLEY COLLER 1
26 (10050517 ik 600422 BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 2
27 110007916 8 20 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20 1
28 110002020 B24T M8 X 40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40 1
29 (10027838 A T CAM COVER 1
30 [10009456 B2ET M5X 8 SCREW PAN 3
31 10033301 R FELE LOWER THREADER LABEL 1
33 110027839 A EE AR LOWER SHAFT COVER 1
34 [10032162 b 25 BA LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT A 1
35 110032163 b 25 BB LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT B 2
36 140000362 Je AL 3X 100 FASTENING BAND 3X 100 8
37 [10003047 BRET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2
38 110008228 SN-3A3% 3k CORD HOLDER, SN-3A 1
39 10003044 B2ET M4AX6 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X6 1
40 10022863 BEAT M6X0. 75X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X0.75X6 4

22




10. BEHEE Looper mechanism

23



10. ZEHRE

Looper mechanism

= = . ) %
?01.7 Paf{;j?\lo. AR NAME OF PARTS Niﬁ)er
1 (10028037 L5 ATl LOOPER LEVER SHAFT 1
2 10004949 MEET M5X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8 2
5 110028038 TEFF LOOPER LEVER 1
6 (10028039 b fh SHAFT 2
7 |10012162 M2ET M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
8 10028040 TEENER LOOPER DRIVING PLATE 1
9 10008064 MHES? WICK 1
10 [10008064 HZk WICK 1
11 [10007798 W 02.5X ¢3.5 OIL TUBE ¢2.5X 3.5 1
12110028041 WEIE A LOOPER TUBE CLAMP A 1
13 10003048 BRET M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8 2
14 (10008090 ek o3 WICK &3 1
15 [10007799 W $3.5X &5 OIL TUBE ¢3.5X &5 1
16 [10028042 W IB LOOPER TUBE CLAMP B 1
18 [10032152 THINREE LOWER SHAFT CAM COLLER 1
19 (10028044 TR FREC LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
20 ) CHEMICAL FELT 1
21 110010907 I2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6 X6 1

24




1. WEXBEHEE

Double chain stitch looper mechanism

)
/
\

)
7
L

2423(%
TS

25 iﬁﬂ %

)28 O

<-01>

25




11, MEARTEEE

Double chain stitch looper mechanism

5

=

Pars

No. No. SR NAME OF PARTS M Number
1 [10051078 L RELH AR LOOPER BASE 1
3 10028045 ENLAH INPUT PIN 1
4 110025882 7K 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004Z7NR 2
5 10028087 LA LOOPER PULLEY ASSY 1
6 10010186 J2ET M3X 16 SCREW APN M3X 16 1
7 10028046 5 IK Bl il LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 1
8 110028073 LT IR B 4 R LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 1
10 10001975 BEET M3X 12 BOLT SOCKET M3X12 1
11 [10028093 NMCEF S A SPREADER LINK SHAFT ASSY 1
12110028047 LR AT S LOOPER LINK CLAMP 1
13 |10008965 BEET MAX13.5 SCREW BIND M4X13.5 1
14 (10003083 P 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 1
15 (10028048 LS B 5 [ LS SLIDE GUIDE 1
16 10028144 BEET MAX 10 SCREW FLAT M4 X 10 2
18 10028090 LEEFA M LOOPER LINK ASSY 1
19 10008067 HZk FELT 1
20 (10008101 Hzk WICK 1
21 (10028049 [i] 52 R A% LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW 2
22 10028050 TLEEHEE LOOPER LINK COLLER 2
23 (10028051 SUMR I 22 JiE SPREADER LINK BASE 1
24 10003039 BEET MAX 10 SCREW BIND M4 X 10 1
25 (10028053 SUMR M TERE SPREADER CAM LINK 1
26 10028052 MEIEREE CAM LINK COLLOR 1
27 110028054 & 5 18 e SHOULDER SCREW 1
28 (10028055 MhATIRET SHOULDER SCREW 1
29 10028056 SMARAES S SPREADER DRIVING CAM 1
31 10028057 LS 37 43 L s LS HOLDER BASE 1
32 110028058 FE T A RAET SPRING GUIDE SCREW 2
33 110028059 S HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT 1
34 10009187 H24T M6X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8 1
35 10012162 WEAT M5 X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
36 10028060 LR AT 3 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET 1
37 (10003038 B2ET M3X 10 SCREW PAN M3 X 10 1
38 |10003018 H2HRE M3 NUT M3 1
39 |10028061 U285 U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 1
45 (10028064 HE LOOPER, R 1
46 (10028065 et EYE LOOPER 1
47 10028066 B ER L X SPREADER, R 1
48 (10028067 T e R 2R X SPREADER, L 1
49 (10051895 BEET M2.5X6 SCREW M2.5X6 4
50 [10028068 MAHRENL R SPREADER STOPPER, R 1
51 [10028069 MR ENL L SPREADER STOPPER, L 1
55 10028070 MR HRER SPRING, TWIST R 1
56 110028071 SN R EEL SPRING, TWIST L 1
57 110028072 Akl NEEDLE GUARE U 1
58 10022620 B2 M3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3 X8 1
59 |10002998 g 3 WASHER PLAIN 3 2
69 |10005299 BEET MAX5 SCREW PAN M4 X5 1
71 [10014454 PEAT M3.5X4 SCREW M3.5X4 1
72 110028079 £ VERTICAL PIN 1
73 110002213 H2ET M3 X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3 X8 1
74 110028080 JRER T2k M THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
75 110028081 wE COLLAR 1
76 (10028082 L% 28 34 3 5 ) L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT 1
77 110010766 BEET M4 X 20 SCREW PAN M4 X 20 1
78 (10028096 L5 S ) il SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 1

26




1. WNEXTHEE Double chain stitch looper mechanism

25 /gﬁﬂ 58—
24 28 < gh @D 2B 50 —a2
TR N

ﬁ'r
= @




11 BT E

Double chain stitch looper mechanism

55 -5 - B
No. Pars No. el NAME OF PARTS Number
79 110009471 PEEE M4 NUT 3 M4 1
80 (10028083 e 28 3 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
81 110028084 e 2 3o 5 Sy L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT 2
82 (10003048 B2ET M3 X8 SCREW BIND M3X8 1
83 (10002967 B2ET M3 X8 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M3X8 1
<FHF-00, -01> <APPLY TO -00,-01>
40 (10028062 EIPALS] UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE 1
41 (10051792 B2ET M3 X5 SCREW BIND M3 X4 1
43 110003274 B A WASHER PLAIN 1
42110028063 3 TIA UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A 1
44 110002960 BEET M2.5X3 SCREW M2.5X3 1
<HF-00, -01> <APPLY TO -00,-01>
70 (10028078 B THROAT PLATE 1
<HF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
60 (10028074 E T W C GIMP THREAD GUIDE C 1
<HF-01 <APPLY TO -01>
60 (10028074 TER T mIC GIMP THREAD GUIDE C 1
63 (10028075 B R GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE 1
64 (10028076 TN ATRE S GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
65 (10003034 B2ET M3 X5 SCREW PAN M3X5 1
66 (10002998 g 3 WASHER PLAIN 3 1
67 (10028077 e COLLAR 1

28




Spreader mechanism

12.98%E

29



12. POV acE

Spreader mechanism

o= = —
ﬁoﬁ Paiqs:ﬁ?—\lo. ﬁgﬁk NAMEOF PARTS Nfﬁir
1 10028097 SCBFTh SPREADER LEVER SHAFT 1
2 10003148 B2AT M5X 8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8 2
3 110028103 SUBUFFA SPREADER LEVER A 1
5 (10028098 EH SPREADER LEVER FELT 1
6 [10007798 M $2.5X ¢3.5 OIL TUBE ¢2.5X 3.5 1
7 10008064 WZ 1.5 WICK ®1.5 1
8 110028099 T AR SPREADER TUBE CLAMP 1
9 40000362 JEFL AT FASTENING BAND 2
10 10003006 B2AT M4X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
11 [10008101 Mk o2 WICK @2 1
12 (10028104 SARFB SPREADER LEVER B 1
14 (10028100 4t SHAFT 2
15 [10006142 P4 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 2
16 [10003153 B2AT M5X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 2
17 [10002881 T2AT M4X 8 SCREW PAN M4X8 2
18 (10003083 i 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 2
19 10028101 a4 ECCENTRIC PIN 1
20 10030363 I24T M3.5X5.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5X5.5 1
21 110028102 b SLIDE BLOCK 2

30




1344t E

Lubrication




13. Ly g 3 E Lubrication
2 1 =] Kty L
1 ]10028105 AR 1 OIL PLATE I 1
5 10007796 WE d4X d6 OIL TUBE ¢4X ¢6 1
6 |10008090 ek &3 WICK &3 1
7 110008090 ek &3 WICK &3 1
8 [10008108 ek b6 WICK &3 1
9 110005403 HL 2 5 CORD HOLDER 10
10 |10003875 WRET SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) 16

11 [10003044 B2ET M4 X6 SCREW PAN M4 X6
12 [10007794 ME $3X b5 OIL TUBE ¢3X ¢5
13 [10008101 e o2 WICK @2

20 10028106 HE ER TUBE SUPPORT

21 110002976 B2ET M4 X6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6
25 110028108 T R AR FELT HOLDER

28 (10032165
32 110007794
33 10008101
40 (10030772
42 [10001546
44 (10008101
45 {10008101
46 (10008089
47 {10008089
48 10008101
49 [10008089
50 20010691
51 |10007794
52 (10028110
53 10012553
54 (10008089
56 (10022305
57 10022313
58 10022311
59 (10022308
60 (10022306
61 (10007796
64 (10008090
65 (10007797
66 (10008108
67 10009746
68 10003039
71 10028111
72 (10009456
73 (10021321
74 (10008089
77 10008101
78 10008101
79 10008101
80 (10008101
81 10008089
82 (10028112

FaE e D
ME d3X b5
Mk ©2

i 2

Hi 2k e

e @2
e ©2
e o3
e o3
sk o2
e o3
MLk B RN
ME d3X b5
A AR
B2ET M4 X8
W o3
AR
T
TS
Wk
17 2

W 04X b6
e o3
ME d6X b8
e o6
P

BEET M4 X 10
THE R HB
IE4T M5X8
e b4
ek &3
Mk 02
Mk 02
Mk 02
Mk ©2
ek &3

T3 REAL AR

SLIDE BLOCK FELT D
OIL TUBE ¢3X &5
WICK @2

OIL GAUGE WINDOW
CORD HOLDER #10
WICK @2

WICK @2

FELT &3

S-RACE BASE FELT &3
WICK @2

FELT &3

FELT ASSY

OIL TUBE ¢&3X &5
TUBE GUIDE

BOLT SOCKET M4 X8
FELT &3

SUB-TANK ASSY

OIL FEEDING PIPE
VALVE PACKING

OIL CONNECROR
RUBBER CAP, 8

OIL TUBE ¢4X &6
WICK &3

OIL TUBE ¢6X ¢8
WICK ¢6

TUBE CLIP SPRING
BOLT SOCKET M4X10
TUBE SUPPORT B
SCREW PAN M5X8
FELT &4

FELT &3

WICK ®2

WICK @2

WICK ®2

WICK @2

FELT ¢3

LOOPER BASE OIL PLATE

— DD = b e e b b e e DD b b e e b e e e b e e e e b e ) = = S = DO DD e e e b e ) = e e =]

32




13 4R R E Lubrication




13, ALyl 3 Lubrication

i = MNepe B
?OT? Pafz?\lo. AR NAME OF PARTS Nfr%ir
86 |10003006 B2AT MAX5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
87 10008101 Mk o2 WICK ®2 1
88 |10008101 Mk o2 WICK ®2 1
90 |10028113 TR GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE 1
91 (10034925 5 R v LOOPER LINK FELT 1
92 140000362 L FASTENING BAND 2
93 |10008101 Mk @2 WICK ®2 1
95 |10007794 M d3X 5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 1
96 10028114 B bR PARTITION 1
97 (10032160 bk eas LOOPER LINK FELT 1
98 10008101 Mk 02 WICK @2 1
99 10028115 THIZEJEAR CORD HOLDER 1
100 {10008108 WL o6 WICK &6 1
101 |10038294 e LOOPER LINK FELT 1

34




14 F&EER(—) Threading mechanism

11— i
r—j4‘_\ r[l@) 3
| |
0 | - I
| | i
8 JJ
=B g F
2 | *
2
| % |
| |
\_{




14-1. &I E Threading mechanism
?07.5 Pafzjilo. AR NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁir
1 10027842 L% TOP COVER 1
2 10027843 Lk PACKING TOP COVER 1
3 [10037292 JEELRIT £ AR PEDAL THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
4 10027862 R SR PIPE CLAMP PLATE 1
5 (10027844 ARk CYLINDER JOINT 1
6 [10027845 T EmAG LR CYLINDER SETTING PLATE 1
7 110027969 ZRFT e S 4T CYLINDER 1
8 (10029404 TR AR s A e sk ELBOW UNION 2
9 10008119 R 4X2.5-11 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-11 1
10 |10008119 G 4X2.5-12 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-12 1
11 |10009456 25T M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X 8 15
12 ]10027846 B4k FAT IR AR T—TAKE—UP LEVER DRIVING PLATE 1
13 (10027847 HY 2% FAFAR THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER PLATE 1
14 10005299 25T M4 X5 SCREW BIND M4 X5 1
15 10027848 B 2 T AT 5 THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER BASE 1
16 10027849 WL FHRE COLLAR 1
17 110007650 A 4 WASHER 4 2
18 10005692 W2ET M4X 10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10 2
19 10005297 R 4 NUT 4 1
20 110006282 PEEEE 8 WAVE WASHER 8 1
21 (10027850 U TFHF IR B E COLLAR 1
24 110027851 il SR IMPACT SUPPORT PLATE 1
25 (10027852 il SCHEFT IMPACT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
26 110006142 148 6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 6 1
27 110004936 g 6 WASHER PLAIN 6 1
28 110027853 S SPRING COMPRESSION 1
29 (10027882 LEARENE BUTTON CLAMP 1
31 10027854 [HEEAACTE UPPER THREAD GUIDE 1
33 10027855 &SI THREAD GUIDE ROD 1
34 10027877 s KLk s Al 1 TENSION ASSY 1
42 (10027880 SRR IR AR FALRAT TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
43 110003153 I2ET M5X 5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
45 110027857 THI 2 WA 286 LR 2k 2 25 A SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID 1
50 |10027841 THI 2 WA 248 FEL R 2k 4 A1 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ASSY 1
51 (10000734 HERRERCIRET M4 X8 BOLT M4X8 2
52 10009503 A 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
53 10003083 g 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 2
55 |10027858 Je LR HBAT TENSION STUD 1
56 |10006571 T 4 IR THREAD GUIDE DISC 2
57 |10006563 puRzy 3 PRE-TENSION SPRING 1
58 10006561 [ES53 TENSION NUT 1
59 |10027859 ZHRIT 2R R SEWING THREAD RETAINER GUIDE 2
61 110027860 PURC7 5 THREAD SPOOL PIN 1
62 110002953 2EE M5 NUT M5 1
63 110005403 Fi 2k CORD HOLDER 4
64 10003044 IEET M4 X6 SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER) M4X6 4
67 110028147 % 10 RUBBER CAP, 10. 5 1
68 [40000362 Je HFLA3 X 100 FASTENING BAND 3100 1
69 10008776 IEET M5X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12 9
70 10003047 IEET M4 X8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2

36




14 FREEF () Threading mechanism

<-01 i Filh&&/ For-o01 gimp thread > <-00/ Fih&& / For -o0 gimp thread >
r
%
= 36

BT/ For lower thread

37




14-2. FIRHEE

Threading mechanism

=] =] Sepr L
3 [10003044 124T M4 X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 4
4 10027865 JERER Je 2w Ak gn L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE 1
5 (10027866 L TWIST SPRING 1
6 (10027930 K 8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL 8 1
7 110027867 JRZE S IR A LOWER THREAD GUIDE A 1
8 10027868 K2R S 1R B LOWER THREAD GUIDE B 1
9 10027879 JER 2k e 2 2 2 1 L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY 1
10 [10012625 BEEE SM15/64” X 28 NUT (FT), SM15/64” X 28 1
11 [10027881 JER LR I LR BN LRAT TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
12 [10027883 SR h U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER 1
13 (10002772 A4 3X10 PIN SPRING ROLL 3X10 1
14 10027869 FA LR RSk 2 5 AR LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 1
15 [10027840 JER R A 2k FR Bk LA L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ASSY 1
16 |10000734 HERERNIRAT M4 X8 BOLT M4 X8 2
17 (10009503 IR 4 WASHER SPRING 4 2
18 (10003083 PE 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 5
19 (40000362 Je 33X 100 BAND 3 X 100 1
20 10012553 B24T M4AX8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 5
35 10027870 Sk S HE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 10010603 SRS RS THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1

<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>

1 10027863 JRERHN L T L-THREAD TADE-UP GUIDE LENER 1

<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>

2 |10027864 JRER S AR C LOWER THREAD GUIDE C 1
3 [10003044 BEAT M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 2

<HF-00> <APPLY TO -00>
21 10031912 JRERHN L T L-THREAD TADE-UP GUIDE LENER 1

<HF-01> <APPLY TO -01>
25 120010676 ORI 2 F A GIMP THREAD TAKE—UP G—L ASSY 1
26 |10027871 Rt 4 GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER 1
27 (10027872 ORI 2R AR G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE 1
28 110027873 LT R EIIR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE 1
29 110027875 WEET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4 1
30 10003027 2R M4 NUT M4 1
31 |10002981 HpE 4 WASHER PLAIN 4 1
32 110027874 R 5 AR GIMP THREAD GUIDE 1
33 |10000040 B2AT M3X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 1
34 110022508 R SPRING TORSION 2
35 10037291 gk S E A GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 |10010603 TR ek THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1
3 [10003044 B2ET M4 X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 1

<HF-00> <APPLY TO —-00>
20 10012553 B2AT M4X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4 X8 2
35 (10037291 R T R GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
36 |10010693 SRS S THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 1

3 [10003044 B24T M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 1
38 110031909 AR AR G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE 1

38




Thread trimmer mechaism

15. )& H

19

145 ¢ i 48|

'l | 1 6 "-"' 21 ._ = 20 >
Il 53— 1 7 5 22 . \A—!:l& //
44 = 43" e

———————————

<HTF-01>

39



15. PI&EE

Thread trimmer mechanism

<HTF775821> <For Z7J5821>

1 [10027890 V)L BT 41 A THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY 1
2 110027895 EEMER LINK LEVER ROLLER 1
3 |10051456 S STOP RING 6 1
4 10027896 WEAET SHOULDER SCREW 1
5 10027884 VB3RS BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM 1
6 10002915 BEAT M2.5X 4 SCREW PAN M2.5X 4 3

7 110027886 ik THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM 1
8 10012752 BE4ET M4 X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10 1
9 10027887 2] NEEDLE PIN 1
10 10027888 PRI SPRING HOOK 1
11 10022508 R SPRING, EXTENSTON 1
12 |10027889 BEAT SPRING HOOK 1
13 |10027929 B2EE M3. 5 NUT M3.5 1
15 10027897 Bl JI B 1R THREAD TRIMMER ARM 1
16 10051932 I ERAR OPENER, T-NIPPER 1
17 {10027901 SRR MRET & COLLAR, MOVABLE KNIFE 1
18 10051635 B JIHAF MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 1
19 10002847 i 1.5X6 PIN, SPRING 1.5 X6 1
20 (10027902 IpA} MOVABLE KNIFE 1
21 (10051933 AR 2 THREAD HANDLER 1
22 (10032157 HE4T SM3/32” X56< 4 SCREW, FLAT 1
23 (10051924 7€ 7 JAE ] 7 B BRACKET, FIXED DNIFE 1
24 |10009665 WEET M3 >4 SCREW FLAT M3 X4 2
25 10027912 € J) FIXED KNIFE 1
26 |10055879 A M2.5 8 BOLT, COCKET M2.5X8 2
27 110027915 S8 A THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
28 110051929 € J] B SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE 1
29 110003034 24T M3 X5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 2
30 |10051634 FE JIE THREAD NIPPER ASSY 1
31 10028058 PR 5 ) MRET SPRING SCREW 1
32 110051927 FETIIeLR F THREAD NIPPER, D 1
33 |10051931 TE T] I ER Fr I THREAD NIPPER, M 1
34 (10051930 THAF OPENER PIN 1
35 (10003063 BE4T M3 X4 SCREW PAN M3 X4 1
36 (10032275 WZEE M2 NUT M2 1
37 110055878 ARE M2, 5X3 SCREW M2. 5X3 2
38 10027913 =ARIT SPRING, PLATE ; F-KNIFE 1
39 (10027914 Sk B H#UR SPRING, PLATE ; F-KNIFE 1
40 (10027916 BUZR TJr 2R PRESSER PLATE 1
41 110003044 HRET M4X6 SCREW BIND M4 X6 2
42 110027905 h24&T SCREW 1
43 110032156 B24T SM3/32”7 X 56 SCREW SM3/32” X 56 1
44 (10027904 Sy LR AR TR OPENER SPRING 1
45 110032159 B24T SM3/32”7 X 56 SCREW BIND SM3/32” X 56 2
46 110009471 WERE M4 NUT M4 1
47 |10012511 24T M3 X5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 2
48 110032158 BEET SM1/8” %40 SCREW PAN SM1/8” X 40 3
49 (10002355 WEET M4 X6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
50 (10001782 TR B pE DAMPING GASKER SET 1
51 10001783 Tl = s 3 DAMPING PAD 1
52 (10052520 PR IRENAT SHIFT LINE DRIVE LEVER 1
53 (10051925 YRR F KA T FE SPRING DRIVEN CAM 1
54 (10051926 RN E AR LINE CAM GUARD 1
55 (10032273 BEETM2. 5X3 SCREW PAN M2.5X3 2
56 (10051928 Rk DIAL SPRING 1
57 (10001643 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X6 1

40




Upper thread trimmer mechanism

16. WK E

41



16. RBP4 & Upper thread trimmer mechanism

— = Mepe B
rjoj.? Paf{s:jj;lo. R NAME OF PARTS Nfﬁir
1 |10027970 S CYLINDER ASSY 1
2 10027918 AR 2 B AR CYLINDER SETTING PLATE 1
3 110027917 AHET MR HAMMER GUIDE PLATE 1
4 110002976 B2ET M4 X6 BOLT SOCKET M4 X6 2
5 (10027919 v HAMMER GUIDE PLATE 1
6 10002557 B2ET M3 X 30 BOLT, CQ2 M3X30 2
7 (10027940  |REARIE L Bk JOINT 2
8 110003165 B2ET M5X 10 BOLT SOCKET M5X%10 2

42



Power supply equipment mechanism

17 FE 2504

43



17. HEL BB

Power supply equipment mechanism

= 1 R=x
1 10029501 YR s T R 2R 4 Y-POSITION SENSOR 1
2 10003048 BEETM3 X 8 SCREW PAN M3 X8 2
3 110005403 JE & NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

4 110009455 BEETM4 X 8 SCREW PAN M3 X8

5 (10032154 K DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40 1
6 10003038 BZ£TM3 X 10 SCREW PAN M3 X 10 4
7 110030323 KU 2R FAN HOLDER 1
8 10003047 I24£TM4 X 8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8 2
9 [10030324 TR #% 22HE R SENSOR SETTING PLATE 1
10 /10029502 B B B TT OGRS ZIGZAG SENSOR ASSY 1
11 [10009455 BEATMA X 8 SCREW PAN M3X8 4
12 (20010658 VI TIPS H A CUTTER SENSOR ASSY 1
13 (20010757 SFEIT AT STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
14 10003122 gl WASHER PLAIN 2
15 (10005692 BEETM4A X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10 2
16 (20010961 WLk A5 SR 214 HEAD DETECTION UNIT ASSY 1
17 |10009456 BRET SCREW 2
19 |10027920 FEHik MOTOR 1
20 10027921 ik dE s MOTOR HOLDRER 1
21 110003160 BEETMS X 30 BOLT SOCKET M8X 30 3
22110003020 P8 3
23 110003126 P8 3
24 110010907 24T M6X 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 2
25 110028161 [FI0F etk TIMING PULLEY ASSY 1
26 110027923 J i G 48 BELT GUIDE 1
27 110003047 BEETM4A X 8 SCREW PAN M4 X8 2
28 110012073 W2ET M5X 16 BOLT SOCKET M5X 16 5
29 110003025 WZ2EE M3 NUT M3 1
30 [10036952 W INE S Y-SENSOR SETTING PLATE 1
42 110029503 TR CONNECT HARNESS ASSY 1
43 110029505 ¥R R 2 25 CONNECT HARNESS ASSY 1

44




Air pressure mechanism

BE(—)

.
3z)
A

18. S3hTaaft

45



18. " Ahuas it ()

Air pressure mechanism

2 110027973 i CYLINDER 1
3 (10027946 PR RSk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
4 (10032169 ATk CYLINDER JOINT 1
5 (10032170 AT CYLINDER JOINT ROD 1
6 [10003144 BEATM6 X 8 SCREW M6 X 8 1
7 |10008151 SAF10X 6. 5-30 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-30 1
8 [10008151 SAF10X 6. 5-30 AIR TUBE 10X 6.5-30 1
9 [10008151 K10 X 6. 5-50 AIR TUBE 10X 6.5-50 1
10 [10008151 SAF10X 6. 5-50 AIR TUBE 10X 6.5-50 1
11 [10029522 PRk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
13 [10008119 KAFAX 2. 5-140 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-140 1
14 (10008119 SAEFAX 2. 5-140 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-140 1
15 10003044 BRETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
16 [10008228 HLZE e #5 CORD HOLDER 1
17 [10008119 KAEFAX 2. 5-60 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-60 1
18 10001622 =k THREE INTERFACE JOINT 1
20 (10032882 W< TUBE 1
21 |10001545 HZE % #6.5 CORD HOLDER 1
22 110003044 BEATM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
23 110008229 M2k #18.5 CORD HOLDER 1
24 110003044 I2ATM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 1
25 110008229 M2k #18.5 CORD HOLDER 2
26 |10003044 I2ATM4 X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 2
28 10027963 Tt Y ek 1) FILTER PRESSURE REDUCE VALVE 1
29 110027950 i SHUNT BLOCK 1
30 10027951 AL JOINT ASSEMBLY 2
31 10027964 I 1] PRESSURE REDUCE VALVE 1
32 110027945 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
33 110027948 PR Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
34 10032271 T IRHSY M-03 HAND SLIDING VALVE 1
35 10008151 ATC PUB1065i% W< LUCID AIR TUBE 1
36 10024399 ek JOINT 1
37 110027968 EaE S PRESSURE INSTRUMENT 2
38 10030765 AL HEAR CYLINDER INSTALL PLATE 1
45 110012073 I2AT M5X 16 SCREW PAN M5X 16 1
46 (10005537 P 5 1
47 110012318 P 5 1
39 10026825 A S ARRET CROSS GROOVE ROUND HEAD WOODEN SCREW 2
40 |10003715 AR Sk REGULATING VALVE AIR OUTPUT JOINT 1
41 |10007620 TR IR R 3R PRESSURE INSTRUMENT 1
42 110012073 IEETME X 16 BOLT, CQ2 M5X 16 4
43 110005537 1 4
44 110012318 HhJE] 4

46




18. S BN TEEERE(Z) Air pressure mechanism

/( ‘(\,;/——*" -

47




1 =1 P S a=N
4 (10001623 JRRHEL 75 COVER 1
5 10003165 B24T M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X10 2
6 10007162 RSB SUPPORTING PIECE 1
7 ]10007127 AR EFIR CLAMP PLATE 1
8 10001594 JRRHEL BOX 1
9 10003715 Y IR A ek SCREW CONECTION 1
10 10001622 —mEk INJECTION PIPE 1
11 10007877 el SAFERTY RING 1
12 [10008151 S5 10X 6. 5-450 ATR TUBE 10X 6. 5-450 1
13 [10008151 S5 10X 6. 5-360 ATR TUBE 10X 6.5-360 1
14 [10029505 R 2% WIRE 1
17 110027961 FEL 1) SOLENOID VALVE 1
18 10027948 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 2
19 (10027957 MEREE SILENCER 1
20 (10027967 HESHE & 4 SILENCER WITH OUT PERMITTED AND INPUT FORBIDDEN 1
21 10027947 PR Sk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
23 |10002180 PRETMA SCREW PAN M4 6
24 |10030764 P IR 2 2R A SOLENOID VALVE INSTALL PLATE 1
25 |10026825 TR A S ABRET CROSS GROOVE ROUND HEAD WOODEN SCREW 2
26 |10027948 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 1

<HT-00> <APPLY TO -00>

2 120010977 YRR FL T e LA CONFLUENCE PLATE AND SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 1
19 [10027957 MER=E SILENCER 2
27 |10027954 353 CAP 3
28 (10027943 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
29 110027962 R i 1) SOLENOID VALVE 4

<HF-0D <APPLY TO -01>

3 20010962 VAR FEL T e 4 A CONFLUENCE PLATE AND SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 1
19 (10027957 e SILENCER 2
27 |10027954 53k CAP 3
28 (10027943 PO Bk FAST TUBE JOINT 1
29 (10027962 2R A SOLENOID VALVE 5

48




Accessories

BB

19. M4

11

TN

A
WA

_
_
N

<~

49



19. PR
— = MNepe B
?07.3 Pafzjilo. AR NAME OF PARTS Numir
1 10031977 Wit 16# NEEDLE 164 10
4 10005356 Az OILER ASSY 1
5 (10001677 LS4 ) THREADER 1
6 110004247 Rk PINCETTE 1
7 10004455 AR OIL TANK ASSY 1
8 110032171 ML PIN 2
9 (10032172 SENIIR LOCATE PLATE 1
10 [10008015 RIS COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF 1
11 [10001732 Kiges ] SCREW DRIVER 1
12 10010994 Kiges 7] SCREW DRIVER 1
13 (10001687 INEE 42 T] SCREW DRIVER 1
14 (20011265 PR 4 A EYE GUARD SET 1
15 [10036889 K418 HAMMER 18 1
16 [10036890 S 428 HAMMER 28 1
17 110003034 BRET M3 X5 SCREW PAN M3 X5 1
18 [10051345 o7 0] = MOISTURE PROOF COVER 1
19 10001739 MLk B85y SPINNERBOM CAP 1
20 (10034817 VA R ERA INSTRUCTIONS 1
21 (10034818 FFM PARTS BOOK 1
22 110032168 JiE CASTOR WHEEL 4
23 160000115 WS 8X 5. 5-9000 PU TUBE 8X5.5-9000 1
24 110052401 FEAT KIND OF CLOTH 1
25 |10035180 Wk BRI PLASTIC FOAM 1

50







	圆锁中性零件手册封面
	页 1




